

August 17, 2018
Web Announcement 1665

Attention Provider Type 74 (Nurse Midwife):

Procedure Codes Updated and Claims Reprocessed

The codes and modifiers for procedures billed by provider type 74 (Nurse Midwife) have been updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) retroactive to July 1, 2016. Claims submitted by PT 74 with dates of service on or after July 1, 2016, and processed on or after October 16, 2016, and before December 26, 2017, that denied in error with edit code 0148 (Provider not eligible to render service) have been automatically reprocessed. Claims with the following procedure codes have been reprocessed: 59051, 59409, 59414, 59510, 59514, 59612, 59614, 82950, 83036, 87480, 87510, 87660, 87797, 87804, 87880, 99050, 99201, 99202, 99203, 99204, 99205, 99211, 99212, 99213, 99214, 99348, 99349, A4261, A4550 and G0101. Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance advices dated August 24, 2018.

Please note: When claims are reprocessed, please be aware that all system and clinical claim editor edits are applicable. As a result, there may be no additional payment, and other claim denials may be received.